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MOTOCROSS EHAMPIDNSHIP

Round 8
Queensland Moto Park
17 & 18 August 2024

MAXXIS MX3
Date: 17/08/24 Qualifying - Group 1 Started at: 11:53:02
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 25.9C Starters: 24
Tack Good PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at: 12:13 PM
Fastest On Behind  Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 621 Deacon PAICE (WA)/ Moto 1/ Fox Racing / KTM Aust. / Pirelli / Motorex / Berry KTM SXF 350 1:57.290 20f 7
Sweet
2 3 Jake CANNON (QLD) / Mongrel Boots Honda Racing Honda CRF 250 1:58.405 60f 8 1.115 1.115
3 52 Jackson FULLER (QLD)/KTM Junior Racing Team / Motorex / Troy Lee Designs / KTM SXF 250 1:59.011  30of 8 1.721 606
Dunlop / SKDA / ODI
4 4 Kobe DREW (QLD) / WBR Yamaha Bulk Nutrients Team Yamaha YZF 250 200572  30of 8 3.282 1.561
5 42 Jet ALSOP (QLD)/KTM Aust. / Matrix Unlim. / Motorex / Dunlop / Choice Suspension  KTM SXF 250 2.01.080 3of 8 3.790 508
| Alpinestars
6 65 Seth SHACKLETON (WA)/BCP Honda Factory Junior Develpmt Team / Fox Racing  Honda CRF 250 2.02774  40of 7 5.484 1.694
Aust. / HAS Earthmov.
7 253 Max COMPTON (NSW) / Rockafella Racing GasGas MC 85 2:03.043 3of 8 5.753 269
8 9 Peter WOLFE (NSW) / Husgvarna Junior Racing Team / Motorex / T DUB / MAXXIS /  Husquama TC 250  2:03.635  3of 8 6.345 592
M2R / SKDA
9 309 Nixon PARKES (QLD)/JMR / ProMoto / Yamaha New Zealand Yamaha YZF 250 203712  60of 8 6.422 077
10 140 Casey WILMINGTON (QLD) / Tdub / Raceline / MXStore / BSMX / MPE Suspension ~ Husqvarna FC 250  2:03.977  20of 7 6.687 265
1 76 Hixson McINNES (NSW) / Honda Ride Red / Dirt Bike Services Honda CRF 250 2.04300 3of 7 7.010 323
12 36 William HARVEY (National) Yamaha YZ 250 2:04800 50f 7 7510 500
13 418 Wyatt DELANGEN (QLD) / QB4 Toowoomba / Alpinestar / 00 Elite Rider Training / KTM SXF 250 2:04.866 20of 7 7.576 .066
MPE Suspension
14 35 Lachlan ALLEN (QLD)/Yamaha Junior Racing Aus / Yamalube / Scott / Just 1 / Yamaha YZF 250 2:05443  20of 7 8.153 577
Dunlop / Panta Fuel
15 132 Jack KENNEY (VIC) / Elliott Bros MPE / ProTech Earth Works / JYC Cranes / GasGas MC 250 2:05.677  20of 7 8.387 234
Bridgestone Aust. / Fly
16 47 Baylin TOWNSEND (VIC) / Mum & Dad KTM SXF 250 207334  50f 7 10.044 1.657
17 373 Thomas O'NEILL (QLD) Yamaha YZ 250 207476  50f 7 10.186 142
18 217 Patrick MARTIN (VIC) Husqvama FC 250  2:07.604 60of 7 10.314 128
19 401 Axel WIDDON (QLD) / Underclass / BDS / Rhino / 00 Elite Rider Training / Ryno KTM SXF 250 207643 4of 7 10.353 039
Power
20 313 Oskar KIMBER (VIC) / Kimber Constructions / Tommy Campers / Advanced Cranes /  KTM SXF 250 2:08456 20of 7 11.166 813
FU Sports
21 371 Charlie REWSE (VIC) / Peter Stevens Official / OnPoint Moto / LDR Constructions Yamaha YZF 250 209237  7of 7 11.947 781
22 51 Noah JAMES (VIC)/ TDub / Raceline / MXStore Development Team Husqvana FC 250  2:10.839  3of 7 13549 1.602
23 79 Levi SMITH (QLD) /00 Elite Rider Training / MPE Suspension Husquama FC 250  2:13.413  2of 7 16.123 2574
24 640 Lachlan ROCHE (QLD)/AMAC Cranes Yamaha YZ 250 213932  20of 7 16.642 519

*** TOP 20 RIDERS QUALIFY. NEXT RIDER TO BE HELD AS A RESERVE. REMAINING RIDERS TO NON-QUALIFIERS RACE. ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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